P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E

2
1
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-1256.B
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S701 = (normally open)
S702 = (normally closed)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
1 = Push and twist (S702 Only)
2 = Screw (S701 & S702)
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H =  DIN43650
F =  Flying Leads
DM =  Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
6W = 3/4” BSP 12T = 3/4” SAE
S701 N H 24 6W
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE: S702 (Normally Closed) BASIC CODE: S702 (Normally Closed)
3/4”  PORTS
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: S701 (Normally Open) BASIC CODE: S701 (Normally Open)
3/4”  PORTS
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/4” B22258
SAE, aluminium
3/4” B22260
BSP, steel
3/4” B22262
SAE, steel
3/4” B22264
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/4” B22258
SAE, aluminium
3/4” B22260
BSP, steel
3/4” B22262
SAE, steel
3/4” B22264
1-1/16"
-12-UN
32.00
A/F
HEX
2
1
75
.5
0
45
.5
0
Ø23.70
13
.0
0
50
.0
0
49.00 35.50
Ø 24.0022.00